Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RAR INVESTMENTS, INC.		01/14/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quantum Marketing, Inc.	
Street Address:	3606 Craftsman Blvd.	
City:	Lakeland	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33803	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1857409	TRANS MUSCLE
Registration Number:	1857410	ENGINE MUSCLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)481-5801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407-481-5800

Email: lmilvain@groneklatham.com

Correspondent Name: Lori T. Milvain

Address Line 1: 390 North Orange Ave., Suite 600 Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori T. Milvain
Signature:	/ltm/
Date:	01/20/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003012 FRAME: 0922

900018283

00 G98

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003012 FRAME: 0923

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RAR INVESTMENTS, INC., a Texas corporation, having its principal place of business at 11029 Signal Hill Drive, Austin, Texas 78737, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TrademarkRegistration No.Date of RegistrationTRANS MUSCLE1857409October 11, 1994ENGINE MUSCLE1857410October 11, 1994

WHEREAS, QUANTUM MARKETING, INC., a Florida corporation, of 3606 Craftsman Blvd., Lakeland, Florida 33803 is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Fifty Dollars (\$50.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, RAR INVESTMENTS, INC., hereby assigns to QUANTUM MARKETING, INC., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed at 130 pm this 14th day of <u>Jan</u>, 2005.

RAR INVESTMENTS, INC.

By: Randall H Jumlin
Printed Name: Randall A. Roessler
Its: President

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TRAVIS

Notary Public

JENNIFER SCHME

Notary Public, State of Te
My Commission Expire

December 07, 200

RECORDED: 01/20/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003012 FRAME: 0924